8	
ŭ	
Ñ	
n	
9	
Ь	
0	
9	
÷	
Н	

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION	N FORM COVER SHEET United States Patent and Trademark
N, 08/05)	
PATEI	NTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Name of conveying party(les): LICON VALLEY BANK	Name: KABIRA TECHNOLOGIES INC
03 TASMAN DRIVE ANTA CLARA, CA. 95054 Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No_Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1850 Gateway Drive, 5th Floor
xecution Date: May 19, 2010	City: San Mateo
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA
Joint Research Agreement Covernment Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 94404
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: RELEASE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6023580
0.00	
Additional numb	bers attached? Yes No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	-40-
Name: UCC Direct Services	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$40 -
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Albany	
State: NY Zip: 12205	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4065	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5768 3 Expiration Date 70/12
Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049	5. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: cls-udsalbary@wolterskiuwer.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	- 6/3/10
Signature	Date
Joseph D Box	Total number of pages including cover enest, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	
	cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024483 FRAME: 0127

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of KABIRA TECHNOLOGIES INC ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 6th, 2007, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2007 Reel 019834 Frame(s) 0597

Date: May 19, 2010

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

Name: Margar

Title:

PATENT REEL: 024483 FRAME: 0128



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz aloris | Nows | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Details

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Reel/Frame: 019834/0597

Pages: 7

Recorded: 09/18/2007

Attorney Dkt #: 220763.807 SEC AGMT PATEN Conveyance: SECURITY AGREEMENT

Total properties: 1

Patent #: 6023580

Issue Dt: 02/08/2000

Application #: 09887958

Fiting Dt: 07/03/1997

Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TESTING COMPUTER SYSTEMS

Assignor

1 KABIRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Exec Dt: 07/06/2007

Assignee.

1 STLICON VALLEY BANK 3003 TASMAN DRIVE SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054-1191

Correspondence name and address

JAMES HUNT YANCEY, JR. TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 5200 ATLANTA, GA 30308

RECORDED: 06/03/2010

Search Results 85 of; 05/17/2010 07:12 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 671-272-3350.

Web interface last modified: October 18, 2008 v.2.0.2

| HOME | INDEX! SEARCH | OBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

5/17/2010

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&recl=019834&frame=0597

PATENT REEL: 024483 FRAME: 0129